

### भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान मोहाली

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय का एक स्वायत संस्थान, भारत सरकार के अधीन)

सैक्टर—81, नॉलेज सिटी, पो॰ ओ॰ मनौली, एस.ए.एस.नगर, मोहाली, पंजाब-140306

#### INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH MOHALI

(Estd. By Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

Sector – 81, Knowledge City, P.O. Manauli, S.A.S.Nagar, Mohali, Punjab-140306

Date: November 29, 2018

### NOTICE

(Direct Admission to Ph.D. programme at IISER Mohali)

A student of BS-MS dual-degree programme at IISER Mohali can apply for direct admission to PhD programme at IISER Mohali after completion of tenth semester provided that his/her CPI is at least 8.0. For students of SC & ST category, the required CPI for direct PhD admissions is at least 7.0. A student, who applies for direct admission to PhD programme must complete BS-MS dual-degree programme in the required five years period. Application forms (attached) are available at Dean, Academics office in the Administration Building.

Those students, who have applied for direct PhD admission will be notified after Academic Senate approves their admission in the forthcoming meeting. Eligible students of IISER Mohali can submit application for direct admission to PhD programme along with a brief research proposal (compulsory) to the Academics office on or before 5<sup>th</sup> December 2018 (by 5.00 pm).

A student admitted directly to PhD programme is exempted from the compulsory one year PhD course work and will be required to pass the PhD comprehensive examination in the first month of commencement of the new session.

Note: The decision of the Academic Senate will be final in regard to above and mere submission of application by the student do not confer any right upon him/her for consideration of admission.



## भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान मोहाली

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय का एक स्वायत संस्थान, भारत सरकार के अधीन)

सैक्टर—81, नॉलेज सिटी, पोण् ओण् मनौली, एस.ए.एस.नगर, मोहाली, पंजाब-140306

### INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH MOHALI

(Estd. By Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

Sector - 81, Knowledge City, P.O. Manauli, S.A.S.Nagar, Mohali, Punjab-140306

# <u>Direct admission to Ph.D programme at IISER Mohali</u> (Application Form)

Name of the student:	
Registration No.: MS13	
Department/Major:	
Department/Subject Preference for PhD:	
Reason to switch the Department:	
National level test qualified, if any (attach copy):	
CPI (After 10 <sup>th</sup> semester):	
MS Thesis Project Guide:	
Declaration	
I,	e programme at IISER
Documents attached: Grade transcripts, Category Certificate (if applied)	(Signature of student) cable).
Dean Academics	Chairman Senate